ACT 108

ACT 108

H.B. NO. 2010-82

A Bill for an Act Relating to the Compensation of Certain Persons Under the
Criminal Injuries Compensation Act and Providing Appropriations There-

for.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

~

SECTION 1. The following respective sums of money are hereby appro-
priated out of the general revenues of the State of Hawaii effective upon approval
of this Act to June 30, 1983, for the purpose of compensating the following
pursuant to Chapter 351, Hawaii Revised Statutes, in the amounts set out opposite
their respective case numbers:

Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
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74-104

74-104 (Kenneth Robbins-Attorney)
75-136

75-136 (Philip Bogetto-Attorney)
77-206

77-206 (Dennis Potts-Attorney)
78-198

78-198 (Stephen Yamada-Attorney)
78-239

78-248

7948

79-48 (John Himmelman-Attorney)
79-55

79-88

79-126

79-127

79-147

79-153

79-154

79-231

79-251

79-279

79-283

79-293

79-307

79-318

79-318 (St. Francis Hospital-Medical)
79-318 (Dr. Francis Lim-Medical)

$2,253.04

50.00
25.00
25.00
375.00
25.00
1,054.02
25.00
1,800.00
1,439.19
1,626.00
50.00
5,000.00
1,633.12
1,837.98
1,459.01
296.25
950.40
827.59
1,032.00
125.00
100.00
640.23
700.00
50.00
3,641.14
971.80

343.20
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Case No. 79-318 (Dr. Marco Rizzo-Medical) 1,362.40
Case No. 79-318 (Dennis Potts-Attorney) 75.00
Case No. 80-5 1,800.00
Case No. 80-10 2,563.60
Case No. 80-16 4,000.00
Case No. 80-18 1,602.86
Case No. 80-27 1,125.00
Case No. 80-32 1,704.83
Case No. 80-32 (Queen’s Medical Center-Medical) 72.00
Case No. 80-37 1,160.75
Case No. 8042 25.00
Case No. 80-52 750.00
Case No. 80-59 252.89
Case No. 80-65 1,000.00
Case No. 80-66 1,000.00
Case No. 80-72 25.00
Case No. 80-81 250.00
Case No. 80-97 500.00
Case No. 80-113 25.00
Case No. 80-123 ’ 2,043.38
Case No. 80-124 738.48
Case No. 80-125 250.00
Case No. 80-128 1,812.69
Case No. 80-134 1,141.12
Case No. 80-135 526.36
Case No. 80-136 250.00
Case No. 80-137 157.50
Case No. 80-139 1,000.00
Case No. 80-144 1,096.00
Case No. 80-148 250.00
Case No. 80-159 1,267.60
Case No. 80-160 150.00
Case No. 80-161 504.80
Case No. 80-164 533.60
Case No. 80-165 2,41191
Case No. 80-165 (Rick DeWaele-Attorney) 100.00
Case No. 80-166 750.00
Case No. 80-181 250.00
Case No. 80-185 250.00
Case No. 80-189 750.00
Case No. 80-191 155.66
Case No. 80-193 100.00
Case No. 80-195 1,516.00
Case No. 80-196 1,000.00
Case No. 80-201 250.00
Case No. 80-202 560.00
Case No. 80-213 1,500.00
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Case No. 80-228 2,347.26
Case No. 80-228 (Allison Lynde-Attorney) 25.00
Case No. 80-231 97.57
Case No. 80-235 1,520.82
Case No. 80-235 (Ronald Amemiya-Attorney) 50.00
Case No. 80-242 1,433.38
Case No. 80-242 (Andrew Sandilands-Attorney) 75.00
Case No. 80-249 310.09
Case No. 80-250 1,925.86
Case No. 80-252 500.00
Case No. 80-257 192.34
Case No. 80-261 1,495.84
Case No. 80-263 750.00
Case No. 80-270 40043
Case No. 80-273 2,961.96
Case No. 80-275 1,497.09
Case No. 80-277 750.00
Case No. 80-278 _ 546.00
Case No. 80-283 3,747.63
Case No. 80-284 400.00
Case No. 80-286 599.16
Case No. 80-295 100.00
Case No. 80-299 1,684.64
Case No. 80-300 1,174.84
Case No. 80-304 351.70
Case No. 80-306 378.68
Case No. 80-307 1,450.88
Case No. 80-307 (Kaiser Medical Center-Medical) 854.00
Case No. 80-308 1,334.40
Case No. 80-315 269.20
Case No. 80-321 350.00
Case No. 80-328 1,148.00
Case No. 80-329 500.00
Case No. 80-329 (Queen’s Medical Center-Medical) 293.40
Case No. 80-329 (Fronk Clinic-Medical) 141.46
Case No. 80-329 (Radiology Group Inc.-Medical) 166.17
Case-No. 80-329 (Radiology Associates Inc.-Medical) 110.24
Case No. 80-333 150.00
Case No. 80-336 5,422.09
Case No. 80-337 298.21
Case No. 80-339 750.00
Case No. 80-342 - 5,141.82
Case No. 80-343 1,692.58
Case No. 80-345 1,281.35
Case No. 80-346 250.00
Case No. 80-347 300.00
Case No. 80-349 254.03
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Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.

Case No.
Case No.

Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.

80-353

80-354

80-358

80-360

80-360 (Straub Clinic-Medical)

80-361

80-364

80-364 (Fronk Clinic-Medical)

80-364 (Pearlridge Hospital-Medical)
80-365

80-367

80-368

80-369

80-370

80-371

80-372

80-372 (Kaiser Medical Center-Medical)
80-373

80-374

80-376

80-377

80-377 (Dr. John Henrickson, Jr.-Medical)
80-377 (International Life Support-Medical)
80-377 (Dr. Hayden Mees-Medical)

80-377 (Kaiser Medical Center-Medical)
80-377 (Dr. Gene Doo-Medical)

80-379

80-379 (Kaiser Medical Center-Medical)
80-381

80-382

80-384

80-385

80-386

80-387 (Emergency Group Inc.-Medical)
80-387 (Wahiawa General Hospital-Medical)
80-387 (Radiology Group Inc.-Medical)
80-387 (Radiology Associates Inc.-Medical)
80-387 (Queen’s Medical Center-Medical)

80-387 (Waianae Coast Comprehensive Health Center-

Medical)

80-387 (Kapiolani-Children’s Medical Center-Medical)
80-387 (Hawaii Emergency Physicians Associated Inc.-

Medical)
80-388
80-389
80-393
80-394
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100.00
355.39
1,575.00
100.00
237.12

524.80
200.00
527.66
17.33
393.00
750.00
150.00
1,689.04
3,706.91
254.31
250.00
153.30
1,079.10
733.54
781.00
1,491.38
240.24
115.50
75.00
81.70
87.26
50.00
368.65
223.00
842.47
750.00
500.00
150.00
26.62
128.35
39.00
12.48
50.75
17.52

135.80
497.95

877.24
750.00
1,312.85
328.62
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Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
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80-395

80-398

80400

80-402

80402 (Victor Agmata, Jr.-Attorney)
80-403

80405

80406

80-409

80410

80410 (Everett Cuskaden-Attorney)
80411

80412

80415

80416

80-417

80-418

80-420

80421

80-422

80-422 (Jonathan Waxman-Attorney)
80427

80-427 (Michael Kim-Attorney)

80429

80432

80433

80-436 (Dr. Ruben Casile-Medical)
80-436 (Dr. Tadao Nagashima-Medical)
80-436 (Dr. Robert Harvey-Medical)
80-436 (Dr. Richard Lundborg-Medical)
80436 (Hilo Radiologic Associates Ltd.-Medical)
80-436 (Hilo Medical Lab. Inc.-Medical)
80438

80439

80440

80-442

80-443

80444

80447

80-448

80450

80451

80-451 (Dr. Allen Yoshimura-Medical)
80453

80454

80455

81-1

500.00
939.44
2,062.30
426.70
25.00

200.00
1,009.76
579.52
654.80
5,964.57
250.00
4,242.49
1,500.00
1,375.85
459.31
1,800.00
1,354.52
463.57
2,005.00
150.00
50.00
209.48
25.00
815.47
362.08
100.00
3,337.51
475.80
234.00
187.20
168.02
130.93
2,100.73
2,194.49
262.00
2,598.00
1,283.57
1,968.80
100.00
100.00
330.07
1,085.00
750.00
1,000.00
515.83
563.35
100.00



Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.

81-5

81-7

81-8

81-8

81-8

81-8

819

81-10
81-11
81-12
81-13
81-13
81-15
81-16
81-19
81-21
81-25
81-27
81-27
81-27
81-30
81-31
81-32
81-35
81-36
81-36
81-37
81-37
81-37
81-39
81-42
8142
8142
8142
8142
8143
8144
8146
8148
81-50
81-51
81-52
81-54
81-55
81-57
81-58
81-59

(Queen’s Medical Center-Medical)
(Radiology Associates Inc.-Medical)
(The Emergency Group Inc.-Medical)

(Hilo Hospital-Medical)

(Kona Hospital-Medical)
(Dr. Gunars Medins-Medical)

(Kaiser Medical Center-Medical)

(Dr. Ray Berringer-Medical)
(Dr. Douglas P. Chang-Medical)

(St. Francis Hospital-Medical)
(Kuakini Medical Center-Medical)
(Young K. Paik & Associates-Medical)
(Victor Agmata, Jr.-Attorney)
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150.00
2,726.08
150.00
155.50
53.04
46.80
100.00
100.00
754.65
720.84
300.00
56.75
150.00
200.00
150.00
1,200.00
1,800.00
75.00
209.30
132.50
25.00
50.00
300.00
1,800.00
150.19
199.61
810.00
644.80
41.00
25.00
128.00
244.00
18.00
2392
25.00
1,000.00
481.60
947.11
2,378.00
1,495.50
750.00
698.24
1,200.00
25.00
50.00
400.00
425.00
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Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
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81-59
81-62
81-63
81-64
81-65
81-66
81-67
81-69
81-70
81-71
81-71
81-72
81-73
81-73
81-73
81-73
81-73
81-78
81-79
81-80
81-80
81-85
81-87
81-88
81-88
81-88
81-90
8191
8192
8193
81-94
8196
81-97
8198
81-100
81-101
81-102
81-103
81-104
81-104
81-104
81-104
81-104
81-105
81-106
81-108
81-109

(Kaiser Medical Center-Medical)

(Gregory Tanaka-Attorney)

(Honolulu Medical Group-Medical)
(Radiology Associates Inc.-Medical)
(Queen’s Medical Center-Medical)
(Honolulu Orthopedic Supply Inc.-Medical)

(Radiology Associates Inc.-Medical)

{Kahuku Hospital-Medical)
(Dr. Martin Wolferstan-Medical)

(Queen’s Medical Center-Medical)
(Honolulu Medical Group-Medical)
(The Emergency Group Inc.-Medical)
(Radiology Associates Inc.-Medical)

415.85
122.00
819.38
208.50
576.40
453.00
137.46
2,000.00
316.10
5,032.75
150.00
580.80
1,885.56
1,539.28
382.98
106.00
67.60
310.72
2,567.21
193.37
40.00
1,800.00
1,500.00
84.00
89.00
46.80
2,136.08
1,300.11
620.95
3,138.47
150.00
183.46
237.45
621.60
3,035.61
3,599.04
100.00
800.00
25.00
116.85
72.80
117.52
23.92
100.00
1,800.00
507.00
314.28
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Case No. 81-110 750.00
Case No. 81-112 930.77
Case No. 81-113 1,500.00
Case No. 81-114 1,800.00
Case No. 81-115 250.00
Case No. 81-116 1,500.00
Case No. 81-117 25.00
Case No. 81-118 100.00
Case No. 81-119 504.00
Case No. 81-123 ) 465.31
Case No. 81-124 3,000.00
Case No. 81-125 2,885.75
Case No. 81-127 (G N Wilcox Memorial Hospital & Health Center- 788.48
Medical)
Case No. 81-127 (Kauai Medical Group-Medical) 262.82
Case No. 81-128 910.00
Case No. 81-131 1,800.00
Case No. 81-132 286.00
Case No. 81-133 150.00
Case No. 81-134 100.00
Case No. 81-135 1,243.74
Case No. 81-135 (Michael Kim-Attorney) 25.00
Case No. 81-137 337.14
Case No. 81-137 (Queen’s Medical Center-Medical) 362.05
Case No. 81-137 (The Emergency Group Inc.-Medical) 159.12
Case No. 81-137 (Victor Agmata, Jr.-Attorney) 25.00
Case No. 81-139 923.50
Case No. 81-140 3,569.32
Case No. 81-143 1,800.00
Case No. 81-146 241.02
Case No. 81-148 810.00
Case No. 81-154 150.00
Case No. 81-154 (Waianae Medical Clinic Inc.-Medical) 80.86
Case No. 81-155 150.00
Case No. 81-155 (Queen’s Medical Center-Medical) 125.00
Case No. 81-156 2,866.72
Case No. 81-157 507.76
Case No. 81-159 1,027.10
Case No. 81-163 330.00
Case No. 81-165 437.00
Case No. 81-168 . 363.65
Case No. 81-169 875.20
Case No. 81-170 470.00
Case No. 81-170 (Straub Clinic-Medical) 428.20
Case No. 81-170 (Dr. Herman Zampetti-Medical) 265.14
Case No. 81-171 1,387.44
Case No. 81-172 4,349.56
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Case No. 81-177

Case No. 81-179

Case No. 81-180

Case No. 81-183

Case No. 81-184

Case No. 81-185

Case No. 81-189

Case No. 81-189 (Borthwick Mortuary-Funeral)

Case No. 81-190

Case No. 81-192

Case No. 81-194

Case No. 81-194 (Kona Hospital-Medical)

Case No. 81-195

Case No. 81-196 .

Case No. 81-196 (Straub Clinic-Medical)

Case No. 81-196 (William Brady-Attorney)

Case No. 81-198

Case No. 81-198 (Kaiser Medical Center-Medical)

Case No. 81-199

Case No. 81-199 (Kuakini Medical Center-Medical)

Case No. 81-199 (Dr. Franklin Kometani-Medical)

Case No. 81-200

Case No. 81-201

Case No. 81-201 (Straub Clinic-Medical)

Case No. 81-202

Case No. 81-203

Case No. 81-204

Case No. 81-207

Case No. 81-208

Case No. 81-211

Case No. 81-213

Case No. 81-214

Case No. 81-214 (G N Wilcox Memorial Hospital & Health Center-
Medical)

Case No. 81-214 (Kauai Medical Group-Medical)

Case No. 81-216

Case No. 81-216 (Kapiolani Children’s Medical Center-Medical)

Case No. 81-217

Case No. 81-218

Case No. 81-223

Case No. 81-225

Case No. 81-226

Case No. 81-228

Case No. 81-231

Case No. 81-232

Case No. 81-234

Case No. 81-235

160

1,047.00
450.00
1,184.23
167.17
1,566.40
150.00
95.00
906.60
250.00
226.94
50.00
195.21
25.00
25.00
177.93
25.00
885.00
160.55
2,913.04
821.00
1,309.62
370.16
1,486.21
2,012.96
2,500.00
500.00
1,800.00
200.00
427.52
246.40
1,844.00
796.00
577.40

231.40
836.00
58.10
300.00
1,220.00
1,225.00
4,000.00
388.84
1,800.00
326.00
650.73
100.00
150.00



Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.

81-236

81-242 .

81-243

81-245

81-246

81-247

81-249

81-250

81-250 (Maui Memorial Hospital-Medical)
81-250 (Dr. Charles Mitchell-Medical)
81-250 (Dr. John Mills-Medical)

81-250 (Maui Medical Group Inc.-Medical)
81-250 (Dr. Ken McCollum-Medical)
81-250 (Dr. Russell Stodd-Medical)

81-250 (Dr. Robert Hayes-Medical)

81-250 (Jonathan Waxman-Attorney)
81-252

81-253

81-254

81-254 (Pearlridge Hospital-Medical)
81-254 (Fronk Clinic-Medical)

81-254 (Hawaii Plastic Surgical Associates Inc.-Medical)
81-255

81-256

81-257

81-258

81-259

81-260

81-261

81-261 (Lawrence McCreery-Attorney)
81-262

81-263

81-263 (Queen’s Medical Center-Medical)
81-263 (Kaiser Medical Center-Medical)
81-263 (Dr. Antonio Tan-Medical)

81-263 (Radiology Associates Inc.-Medical)
81-263 (International Life Support Inc.-Medical)
81-264 .
81-264 (Roy Chang-Attorney)

81-265

81-267

81-268

81-269

81-270

81-271

81-271 (St. Francis Hospital-Medical)
81-277
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250.00
2,421.26
151.14
350.00
1,006.00
972.00
256.16
275.00
1,303.20
37.50
37.50
1,287.00
327.60
27.00
94.72
25.00
2,110.90
430.00
812.00
1,090.74
50.54
1,289.60
738.80
327.68
570.00
311.95
3,585.48
150.00
75.00
25.00
150.00
160.00
658.85
323.00
149.76
84.24
127.00
2,015.73
200.00
250.00
907.30
1,549.24
275.56
393.27
167.57
238.00
100.00

161



ACT 108

Case No. 81-278 975.00
Case No. 81-278 (Victor Agmata, Jr.-Attorney) 25.00
Case No. 81-279 50.00
Case No. 81-280 1,800.00
Case No. 81-282 , 806.00
Case No. 81-283 807.16
Case No. 81-285 204.80
Case No. 81-286 2,000.00
Case No. 81-287 3,700.00
Case No. 81-288 1,500.00
Case No. 81-289 339.13
Case No. 81-290 50.00
Case No. 81-292 (Queen’s Medical Center-Medical) 460.15
Case No. 81-292 (The Emergency Group Inc.-Medical) 46.80
Case No. 81-292 (International Life Support Inc.-Medical) 126.00
Case No. 81-293 1,800.00
Case No. 81-296 937.60
Case No. 81-297 300.00
Case No. 81-298 75.00
Case No. 81-300 1,850.00
Case No. 81-301 765.60
Case No. 81-302 1,200.00
Case No. 81-305 2,450.00
Case No. 81-305 (Kenneth Takenaka-Attorney) 50.00
Case No. 81-308 375.000
Case No. 81-309 1,539.75
Case No. 81-310 1,104.26
Case No. 81-312 308.33
Case No. 81-313 500.00
Case No. 81-314 800.00
Case No. 81-315 250.00
Case No. 81-316 2,425.00
Case No. 81-316 (William Eggers I1I-Attorney) 75.00
Case No. 81-320 100.00
Case No. 81-324 750.00
Case No. 81-325 345.77
Case No. 81-325 (Victor Agmata, Jr.-Attorney) 25.00
Case No. 81-327 350.00
Case No. 81-328 75.00
Case No. 81-329 3,336.88
Case No. 81-331 2,202.66
Case No. 81-334 300.00
Case No. 81-338 907.44
Case No. 81-348 (Straub Clinic-Medical) 3,088.20
Case No. 81-351 1,883.25
Case No. 81-352 717.87
Case No. 81-354 618.12
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Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.

81-356
81-358
81-359
81-361
81-362
81-363
81-365
81-365 (Straub Clinic-Medical)
81-366
81-367
81-368
81-373
81-382
81-385
81-386
81-403
81-405
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945.65
5,015.93
500.00
226.88
4,900.16
50.00
200.00
1,853.15
250.88
5.00
5,851.00
959.50
542.25
1,140.77
286.71
6,413.52
2,674.14

SECTION 2. The additional sum of $1,000 shall be appropriated out of the
general revenues of the State to compensate a victim (Case No. 78-345) who was
awarded compensation in 1979.

SECTION 3. The sums appropriated in Sections 1 and 2 of this Act shall be
deposited in the Criminal Injuries Compensation Fund to be used for payments by

the Criminal Injuries Compensation Commission.

SECTION 4. All unexpended and unencumbered balances of the appropria-
tions made by this Act as of the close of business on June 30, 1983, shall lapse into
the general fund of the State.

SECTION 5. This Act shall take effect upon its approval.

(Approved May 24, 1982.)
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